

06.01.2026  
Item No.5  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**WPA 29815 of 2025**

**M/s. Medicare Environmental Management Pvt. Ltd.  
Vs  
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Id. Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly  
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta  
Ms. Utsa Podder  
Ms. Debasmita Chakraborty  
Ms. Altri Roy  
... for the petitioner

Mr. Nayan Rakshit  
Mr. Nilay Rakshit  
... for the private respondent

Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the record.

The private respondent is being represented today.

Learned counsel for the private respondent submits that he has not been served.

Copy served upon the learned counsels for the private respondent in Court today who prays for a day's accommodation.

Matter be listed on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**