

27.03.2026
Item no. 07
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

**WPA 29815 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2026**

**M/S Medicare Environmental Management Pvt.
Ltd.**

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
Ms. Utsa Podder
Ms. Attri Roy
..... For the Petitioner
Mr. N. Rakshit
Mr. Nilay Rakshit
.....For the Respondent No.2

Re: CAN 1 of 2026

1. CAN 1 of 2026 is an application under Section 17B of the Industrial Dispute Act, 1947. The said application has been filed by the respondent/workman.
2. The petitioner herein intends to file an opposition to the said application.
3. A connected matter is fixed on 20th April, 2026. Let the present application be fixed on 20th April, 2026.
4. The interim order, which is in force, be extended till 14th of May, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)